Of the 232 patients with teratoma, 39 contained only 
extra-embryonic elements without associated embryonic 
components, although 10 of these also contained seminoraatous 
elements (Table 6.IX.)
6. Incidence of raised serum AFP in teratomas: 

association with YST
One hundred and sixty-eight (168) patients with teratomas 

had active disease at the time of serum sampling for AFP. Of 
these, 114 patients (68%) had evidence of YST and 119 patients 
(69%) had raised serum AFP at some stage in the course of 
the disease. However, as can be seen from Table 6.X., there is